PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of October 31, 2025.

A Division of Service Corporation International (Canada) ULC.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Recommended Caskets

Recommended Outer
Burial Container
Events

Additional Products

TOTALS

>

>

>

Coordinating Activities, Rites and Ceremonies for Full Service

Registration and Documentation

Embalming

Basic Preparation of Remains

Supervision for Visitation First Day

Supervision for Funeral Service

Use of Facilities for Embalming and Preparation
Use of Facilities For Visitation - First Day
Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Funeral Vehicle

Lead vehicle

Everlasting Memorial ®

Estate Fraud Protection

Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers

Premium Venue Service

Select 1 Plan Support Option

Choose one of the following:

>

> Victoriaville Victoria Cherry

> Batesville Rosette

> Victoriaville Briar Hill

> Batesville Camden Oak
Trigard Tremont Vault

> Catered Receptions V
> Esteemed Collection

Without OBC
Total Package Price $16,174
Package Savings $540
Package Price with Savings $15,634
Package Price without Catering $13,984

$3,485
$390
$695
$390
$235
$330
$395
$295
$595
$450
$150
$490
$135
$600
$400
$295
$4,399

$1,895

$1,650
$795

With OBC
$18,069
$540
$17,529
$15,879

Location: 3174
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* The caskets, outer burial container, urns and catering are recommendations only. You are not
required to purchase these or any other casket, outer burial container, urn or catering as part of this
offering. Embalming is also declinable. A complete description of the FAMILY SUPPORT OPTIONS
can be found in the Service Section and Miscellaneous Service and Merchandise section of the price
list. The price for flowers and / or catered receptions included in packages provides a “credit”
towards the selection of any floral arrangement (chosen by the family); or any variation of items
selected from the catering menu.
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOUR FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Recommended Caskets

Recommended Outer
Burial Container
Events

Additional Products

TOTALS

* The caskets, outer burial container, urns and catering are recommendations only. You are not

> Coordinating Activities, Rites and Ceremonies for Full Service

> Registration and Documentation
> Embalming
> Basic Preparation of Remains
> Supervision for Visitation First Day
> Supervision for Funeral Service
> Use of Facilities for Embalming and Preparation
> Use of Facilities For Visitation - First Day
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> Funeral Vehicle
> Lead vehicle
> Everlasting Memorial ®
> Estate Fraud Protection
> Dignity Honour Burial Flowers
> Premium Venue Service
> Select 1 Plan Support Option
Choose one of the following:
> Batesville Watson
> Victoriaville Sherwood Oak
> Batesville Bailey
> Victoriaville Hartvic
> Trigard Heritage Vault

> Catered Receptions V
> Commemorative Collection

Without OBC
Total Package Price $14,774
Package Savings $490
Package Price with Savings $14,284
Package Price without Catering $12,634

$3,485
$390
$695
$390
$235
$330
$395
$295
$595
$450
$150
$490
$135
$500
$400
$295
$3,399

$1,595

$1,650
$495

With OBC
$16,369
$490
$15,879
$14,229

required to purchase these or any other casket, outer burial container, urn or catering as part of this
offering. Embalming is also declinable. A complete description of the FAMILY SUPPORT OPTIONS
can be found in the Service Section and Miscellaneous Service and Merchandise section of the price

list. The price for flowers and / or catered receptions included in packages provides a “credit”
towards the selection of any floral arrangement (chosen by the family); or any variation of items

selected from the catering menu.

Location: 3174
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Recommended Caskets

Recommended Outer
Burial Container
Events

Additional Products

TOTALS

* The caskets, outer burial container, urns and catering are recommendations only. You are not

> Coordinating Activities, Rites and Ceremonies for Full Service

> Registration and Documentation
> Embalming
> Basic Preparation of Remains
> Supervision for Visitation First Day
> Supervision for Funeral Service
> Use of Facilities for Embalming and Preparation
> Use of Facilities For Visitation - First Day
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> Funeral Vehicle
> Lead vehicle
> Everlasting Memorial ®
> Estate Fraud Protection
> Premium Venue Service
> Select 1 Plan Support Option
Choose one of the following:
> Batesville Coleridge
> Batesville Montgomery
> Victoriaville White Rose
> Victoriaville Winfield
> Trigard Heritage Vault

> Catered Receptions V
> Remembrance Collection

Without OBC
Total Package Price $13,674
Package Savings $455
Package Price with Savings $13,219
Package Price without Catering $11,569

$3,485
$390
$695
$390
$235
$330
$395
$295
$595
$450
$150
$490
$135
$400
$295
$2,899

$1,595

$1,650
$395

With OBC
$15,269
$455
$14,814
$13,164

required to purchase these or any other casket, outer burial container, urn or catering as part of this
offering. Embalming is also declinable. A complete description of the FAMILY SUPPORT OPTIONS
can be found in the Service Section and Miscellaneous Service and Merchandise section of the price

list. The price for flowers and / or catered receptions included in packages provides a “credit”
towards the selection of any floral arrangement (chosen by the family); or any variation of items

selected from the catering menu.

Location: 3174
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Memorial Urn Selection

Container
Events
Additional Products

TOTALS

* The caskets, outer burial container, urns and catering are recommendations only. You are not

> Coordinating Activities, Rites and Ceremonies for Full Service

> Registration and Documentation

> Embalming

> Basic Preparation of Remains

> Supervision for Visitation First Day

> Supervision for Funeral Service

> Use of Facilities for Embalming and Preparation

> Use of Facilities For Visitation - First Day

> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home

> Funeral Vehicle

> Everlasting Memorial ®

> Estate Fraud Protection

> Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers

> Premium Venue Service

> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option

Choose one of the following:
> LoveUrns HeartFelt™ Gold
> Terrybear Eminence White Marble Urn
> Granville Lucinda Blue Horizontal Urn
> Granville Charlotte Horizontal Urn

> Batesville Brockton Oak Ceremonial

> Catered Receptions V

> Esteemed Collection

Total Package Price

Package Savings

Package Price with Savings
Package Price without Catering

$3,485
$390
$695
$390
$235
$330
$395
$295
$595
$450
$490
$135
$300
$400
$295
$1,295

$1,599
$1,650
$795

$14,219

$425
$13,794
$12,144

required to purchase these or any other casket, outer burial container, urn or catering as part of this
offering. Embalming is also declinable. A complete description of the FAMILY SUPPORT OPTIONS
can be found in the Service Section and Miscellaneous Service and Merchandise section of the price

list. The price for flowers and / or catered receptions included in packages provides a “credit”
towards the selection of any floral arrangement (chosen by the family); or any variation of items

selected from the catering menu.

Location: 3174
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOUR CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Memorial Urn Selection

Container
Events
Additional Products

TOTALS

* The caskets, outer burial container, urns and catering are recommendations only. You are not

> Coordinating Activities, Rites and Ceremonies for Service of

Remembrance
> Registration and Documentation

> Basic Preparation of Remains
> Supervision of Memorial Service
> Use of Facilities for Embalming and Preparation
> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
> Funeral Vehicle
> Everlasting Memorial ®
> Estate Fraud Protection
> Dignity Honour Cremation Flowers
> Premium Venue Service
> Private Family Moment at our Facility
> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option
Choose one of the following:
> Urnes Bégin Versatile Urn Navy
> LoveUrns Laurel Midnight
> Terrybear Satori Ocean Pearl
> Batesville Memento Chest
> Batesville Brockton Oak (1 Hour Rental)
> Catered Receptions V
> Commemorative Collection

Total Package Price

Package Savings

Package Price with Savings
Package Price without Catering

$2,130

$390
$390
$330
$395
$595
$450
$490
$135
$300
$400
$595
$295
$795

$899
$1,650
$495

$10,734
$320
$10,414
$8,764

required to purchase these or any other casket, outer burial container, urn or catering as part of this
offering. Embalming is also declinable. A complete description of the FAMILY SUPPORT OPTIONS
can be found in the Service Section and Miscellaneous Service and Merchandise section of the price

list. The price for flowers and / or catered receptions included in packages provides a “credit”
towards the selection of any floral arrangement (chosen by the family); or any variation of items

selected from the catering menu.

Location: 3174
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DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service

Family Support Options
Memorial Urn Selection

Container

TOTALS

* The caskets, outer burial container, urns and catering are recommendations only. You are not

>

>

Coordinating Activities for Urn Committal

Registration and Documentation

Basic Preparation of Remains

Venue and Staff Services to coordinate a Simple Gathering
Sheltering of remains

Staff Services for Urn Committal

Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home
Funeral Vehicle

Estate Fraud Protection

Private Family Moment at our Facility

Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option

Choose one of the following:

>

> LoveUrns Laurel Crimson
> Urnes Bégin Sky Pewter
> Mackenzie Classic Sky Blue
> Batesville Cherry Chest
Batesville Brockton Qak (1 Hour Rental)

Total Package Price
Package Savings
Package Price with Savings

$1,170
$390
$390
$595
$395
$100
$595
$450
$135
$595
$295
$595

$899

$6,604
$50
$6,554

required to purchase these or any other casket, outer burial container, urn or catering as part of this
offering. Embalming is also declinable. A complete description of the FAMILY SUPPORT OPTIONS
can be found in the Service Section and Miscellaneous Service and Merchandise section of the price

list. The price for flowers and / or catered receptions included in packages provides a “credit”
towards the selection of any floral arrangement (chosen by the family); or any variation of items

selected from the catering menui.

Dignity Memorial® (s a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.

Location: 3174
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