

PACKAGE PRICE LIST

These prices are effective as of October 31, 2025.

A Division of Service Corporation International (Canada) ULC.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service	> Coordinating Activities, Rites and Ceremonies for Full Service	\$3,485
	> Registration and Documentation	\$390
	> Embalming	\$695
	> Basic Preparation of Remains	\$390
	> Supervision for Visitation First Day	\$235
	> Supervision for Funeral Service	\$330
	> Use of Facilities for Embalming and Preparation	\$395
	> Use of Facilities For Visitation - First Day	\$295
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$595
	> Funeral Vehicle	\$450
	> Lead vehicle	\$150
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$490
	> Estate Fraud Protection	\$135
	> Dignity Heritage Burial Flowers	\$600
	> Premium Venue Service	\$400
	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
Family Support Options		
Recommended Caskets	Choose one of the following:	\$4,399
	> Victoriaville Victoria Cherry	
	> Batesville Rosette	
	> Victoriaville Briar Hill	
	> Batesville Camden Oak	
Recommended Outer Burial Container	> Trigard Tremont Vault	\$1,895
Events	> Catered Receptions V	\$1,650
Additional Products	> Esteemed Collection	\$795
		Without OBC With OBC
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$16,174 \$18,069
	Package Savings	\$540 \$540
	Package Price with Savings	\$15,634 \$17,529
	Package Price without Catering	\$13,984 \$15,879

- * The caskets, outer burial container, urns and catering are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket, outer burial container, urn or catering as part of this offering. Embalming is also declinable. A complete description of the FAMILY SUPPORT OPTIONS can be found in the Service Section and Miscellaneous Service and Merchandise section of the price list. The price for flowers and / or catered receptions included in packages provides a "credit" towards the selection of any floral arrangement (chosen by the family); or any variation of items selected from the catering menu.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOUR FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service	> Coordinating Activities, Rites and Ceremonies for Full Service	\$3,485
	> Registration and Documentation	\$390
	> Embalming	\$695
	> Basic Preparation of Remains	\$390
	> Supervision for Visitation First Day	\$235
	> Supervision for Funeral Service	\$330
	> Use of Facilities for Embalming and Preparation	\$395
	> Use of Facilities For Visitation - First Day	\$295
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$595
	> Funeral Vehicle	\$450
	> Lead vehicle	\$150
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$490
	> Estate Fraud Protection	\$135
	> Dignity Honour Burial Flowers	\$500
	> Premium Venue Service	\$400
	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
Family Support Options		
Recommended Caskets	Choose one of the following:	\$3,399
	> Batesville Watson	
	> Victoriaville Sherwood Oak	
	> Batesville Bailey	
	> Victoriaville Hartvic	
Recommended Outer Burial Container	> Trigard Heritage Vault	\$1,595
Events	> Catered Receptions V	\$1,650
Additional Products	> Commemorative Collection	\$495
		Without OBC With OBC
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$14,774 \$16,369
	Package Savings	\$490 \$490
	Package Price with Savings	\$14,284 \$15,879
	Package Price without Catering	\$12,634 \$14,229

* The caskets, outer burial container, urns and catering are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket, outer burial container, urn or catering as part of this offering. Embalming is also declinable. A complete description of the FAMILY SUPPORT OPTIONS can be found in the Service Section and Miscellaneous Service and Merchandise section of the price list. The price for flowers and / or catered receptions included in packages provides a "credit" towards the selection of any floral arrangement (chosen by the family); or any variation of items selected from the catering menu.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE FUNERAL SERVICE

The Service	> Coordinating Activities, Rites and Ceremonies for Full Service	\$3,485
	> Registration and Documentation	\$390
	> Embalming	\$695
	> Basic Preparation of Remains	\$390
	> Supervision for Visitation First Day	\$235
	> Supervision for Funeral Service	\$330
	> Use of Facilities for Embalming and Preparation	\$395
	> Use of Facilities For Visitation - First Day	\$295
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$595
	> Funeral Vehicle	\$450
	> Lead vehicle	\$150
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$490
	> Estate Fraud Protection	\$135
	> Premium Venue Service	\$400
	> Select 1 Plan Support Option	\$295
Family Support Options		
Recommended Caskets	Choose one of the following:	\$2,899
	> Batesville Coleridge	
	> Batesville Montgomery	
	> Victoriaville White Rose	
	> Victoriaville Winfield	
Recommended Outer Burial Container	> Trigard Heritage Vault	\$1,595
Events	> Catered Receptions V	\$1,650
Additional Products	> Remembrance Collection	\$395
		Without OBC With OBC
TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$13,674 \$15,269
	Package Savings	\$455 \$455
	Package Price with Savings	\$13,219 \$14,814
	Package Price without Catering	\$11,569 \$13,164

* The caskets, outer burial container, urns and catering are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket, outer burial container, urn or catering as part of this offering. Embalming is also declinable. A complete description of the FAMILY SUPPORT OPTIONS can be found in the Service Section and Miscellaneous Service and Merchandise section of the price list. The price for flowers and / or catered receptions included in packages provides a "credit" towards the selection of any floral arrangement (chosen by the family); or any variation of items selected from the catering menu.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HERITAGE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service	> Coordinating Activities, Rites and Ceremonies for Full Service	\$3,485
	> Registration and Documentation	\$390
	> Embalming	\$695
	> Basic Preparation of Remains	\$390
	> Supervision for Visitation First Day	\$235
	> Supervision for Funeral Service	\$330
	> Use of Facilities for Embalming and Preparation	\$395
	> Use of Facilities For Visitation - First Day	\$295
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$595
	> Funeral Vehicle	\$450
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$490
	> Estate Fraud Protection	\$135
	> Dignity Heritage Cremation Flowers	\$300
	> Premium Venue Service	\$400
	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
Family Support Options		
Memorial Urn Selection	Choose one of the following:	
	> LoveUrns HeartFelt™ Gold	
	> Terrybear Eminence White Marble Urn	
	> Granville Lucinda Blue Horizontal Urn	
	> Granville Charlotte Horizontal Urn	
Container	> Batesville Brockton Oak Ceremonial	\$1,599
Events	> Catered Receptions V	\$1,650
Additional Products	> Esteemed Collection	\$795
 TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$14,219
	Package Savings	\$425
	Package Price with Savings	\$13,794
	Package Price without Catering	\$12,144

* The caskets, outer burial container, urns and catering are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket, outer burial container, urn or catering as part of this offering. Embalming is also declinable. A complete description of the FAMILY SUPPORT OPTIONS can be found in the Service Section and Miscellaneous Service and Merchandise section of the price list. The price for flowers and / or catered receptions included in packages provides a "credit" towards the selection of any floral arrangement (chosen by the family); or any variation of items selected from the catering menu.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL HONOUR CREMATION SERVICE

The Service	> Coordinating Activities, Rites and Ceremonies for Service of Remembrance	\$2,130
	> Registration and Documentation	\$390
	> Basic Preparation of Remains	\$390
	> Supervision of Memorial Service	\$330
	> Use of Facilities for Embalming and Preparation	\$395
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$595
	> Funeral Vehicle	\$450
	> Everlasting Memorial®	\$490
	> Estate Fraud Protection	\$135
	> Dignity Honour Cremation Flowers	\$300
	> Premium Venue Service	\$400
	> Private Family Moment at our Facility	\$595
	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
Family Support Options	Choose one of the following:	\$795
Memorial Urn Selection	> Urnes Bégin Versatile Urn Navy	
	> LoveUrns Laurel Midnight	
	> Terrybear Satori Ocean Pearl	
	> Batesville Memento Chest	
Container	> Batesville Brockton Oak (1 Hour Rental)	\$899
Events	> Catered Receptions V	\$1,650
Additional Products	> Commemorative Collection	\$495
 TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$10,734
	Package Savings	\$320
	Package Price with Savings	\$10,414
	Package Price without Catering	\$8,764

* The caskets, outer burial container, urns and catering are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket, outer burial container, urn or catering as part of this offering. Embalming is also declinable. A complete description of the FAMILY SUPPORT OPTIONS can be found in the Service Section and Miscellaneous Service and Merchandise section of the price list. The price for flowers and / or catered receptions included in packages provides a "credit" towards the selection of any floral arrangement (chosen by the family); or any variation of items selected from the catering menu.

DIGNITY MEMORIAL TRIBUTE CREMATION SERVICE

The Service	> Coordinating Activities for Urn Committal	\$1,170
	> Registration and Documentation	\$390
	> Basic Preparation of Remains	\$390
	> Venue and Staff Services to coordinate a Simple Gathering	\$595
	> Sheltering of remains	\$395
	> Staff Services for Urn Committal	\$100
	> Transfer of remains from place of death to funeral home	\$595
	> Funeral Vehicle	\$450
	> Estate Fraud Protection	\$135
	> Private Family Moment at our Facility	\$595
Family Support Options	> Select 1 Cremation Plan Support Option	\$295
Memorial Urn Selection	Choose one of the following:	\$595
	> LoveUrns Laurel Crimson	
	> Urnes Bégin Sky Pewter	
	> Mackenzie Classic Sky Blue	
	> Batesville Cherry Chest	
Container	> Batesville Brockton Oak (1 Hour Rental)	\$899
 TOTALS	Total Package Price	\$6,604
	Package Savings	\$50
	Package Price with Savings	\$6,554

* The caskets, outer burial container, urns and catering are recommendations only. You are not required to purchase these or any other casket, outer burial container, urn or catering as part of this offering. Embalming is also declinable. A complete description of the FAMILY SUPPORT OPTIONS can be found in the Service Section and Miscellaneous Service and Merchandise section of the price list. The price for flowers and / or catered receptions included in packages provides a "credit" towards the selection of any floral arrangement (chosen by the family); or any variation of items selected from the catering menu.

Dignity Memorial® is a symbol of trust and a mark of excellence.